

1(1)

Press release from ÅF

For immediate release: 10/05/2007

For further information:

Viktor Svensson, Director, Corporate Information

+46 (0)70-657 20 26

ÅF finalises takeover of Hansen & Henneberg AS

On 27 April 2007 ÅF announced its acquisition of a further 31 percent of the shares in the Danish technical consulting company Hansen & Henneberg AS. (See separate press release on www.afconsult.com).

In conjunction with this, the Board of Directors of ÅF has, with the support of the power invested in it by the 2006 Annual General Meeting of the company's shareholders, reached a decision to make a new directed share issue of 90,951 class B shares to the owners of Hansen & Henneberg. This will le ad to a dilution corresponding to approximately 0.6 percent of the company's share capital and approximately 0.4 percent of the votes.

As a result of the recent acquisition, ÅF now owns 80 percent of the shares in Hansen & Henneberg.

Corporate Information AB Ångpanneföreningen

The ÅF Group is a leader in technical consulting, with expertise founded on more than a century of experience. We offer highly qualified services and solutions for industrial processes, infrastructure projects and the development of products and IT systems. We are also one of the leading names in testing and inspection. Today the ÅF Group has 3,500 employees. Our base is in Europe, but our business and our clients are found all over the world.